# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7451691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIDDHARTHA PURKAYASTHA	06/01/2022
AVETIK MARKOSYAN	06/08/2022
KHAIRUL NIZAM BIN NAWI	06/01/2022
SIEW YIN CHOW	06/17/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PURECIRCLE USA INC.
Street Address:	5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER
City:	WESTCHESTER
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16764336	
PCT Number:	US2018054631	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 908-685-5355

**Email:** pcpatents@ingredion.com

Correspondent Name: PURECIRCLE USA INC. C/O INGREDION INC. -

Address Line 1: 10 FINDERNE AVENUE

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, UNITED STATES 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6103.SWT US 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA M. LAPOSA
SIGNATURE:	/Tara M. Laposa/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=6103.SWT US 2-Assignment\_Inventors to PCUS signed all#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060624 FRAME: 0565

507404763

source=6103.SWT US 2-Assignment\_Inventors to PCUS signed all#page2.tif source=6103.SWT US 2-Assignment\_Inventors to PCUS signed all#page3.tif source=6103.SWT US 2-Assignment\_Inventors to PCUS signed all#page4.tif source=6103.SWT US 2-Assignment\_Inventors to PCUS signed all#page5.tif source=6103.SWT US 2-Assignment\_Inventors to PCUS signed all#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 060624 FRAME: 0566

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am an inventor/I am a sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain inventions(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled STEVIA-DERIVED MOLECULES, METHODS OF OBTAINING SUCH MOLECULES, AND USES OF THE SAME, and filed in the United States Patent Office as Application Number 16/764,336, on May 14, 2020 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Application Number PCT/US2018/054631, on May 10, 2018 (Attorney's Docket No(s): 6103.SWT US 2 and 6103.SWT PCT 2 (which hereinafter is/are referred to as "Patent Application(s)").

Siddhartha PURKAYASTHA, , 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807;

Avetik Markosyan, 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807;

Siew Yin CHOW, , 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807; and

Khairul NIZAM BIN NAWI, , 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807.

I/We made certain invention(s) set forth in said Patent Application(s) while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to PureCircle USA Inc., having a place of business at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154, or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to PureCircle USA Inc. or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to PureCircle USA Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said Patent Application(s), all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said Patent Application(s) in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. My/our entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in PureCircle USA Inc. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s) (including said Patent Application(s)), and to execute all other legal documents as may be

1

necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to PureCircle USA Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said PureCircle USA Inc. may direct.

I/We request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said certain invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in the Patent Application(s) (hereinafter "Patent(s)") to PureCircle USA Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:Siddhartha PURKAYASTHA	June/1/2022 Date	
Signed:		
Avetik Markosyan	Date	
Signed:		
Siew Yin CHOW	Date	
Signed:		
Khairul NIZAM BIN NAWI	Date	

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am an inventor/I am a sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain inventions(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled STEVIA-DERIVED MOLECULES, METHODS OF OBTAINING SUCH MOLECULES, AND USES OF THE SAME, and filed in the United States Patent Office as Application Number 16/764,336, on May 14, 2020 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Application Number PCT/US2018/054631, on May 10, 2018 (Attorney's Docket No(s): 6103.SWT US 2 and 6103.SWT PCT 2 (which hereinafter is/are referred to as "Patent Application(s)").

Siddhartha PURKAYASTHA, , 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807;

Avetik Markosyan, 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807;

Siew Yin CHOW, , 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807; and

Khairul NIZAM BIN NAWI, , 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807.

I/We made certain invention(s) set forth in said Patent Application(s) while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to PureCircle USA Inc., having a place of business at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154, or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to PureCircle USA Inc. or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to PureCircle USA Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said Patent Application(s), all divisions and continuations thereof. all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said Patent Application(s) in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. My/our entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in PureCircle USA Inc. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s) (including said Patent Application(s)), and to execute all other legal documents as may be

1

necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to PureCircle USA Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said PureCircle USA Inc. may direct.

I/We request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said certain invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in the Patent Application(s) (hereinafter "Patent(s)") to PureCircle USA Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Siddhartha PURKAYASTHA	Date
Signed: T. Ki	08 June 2022
Avetik Markosyan	Date
Signed:	
Siew Yin CHOW	Date
Signed:	1 June 2022
Khairul WZAM BIN NAWI	Date

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am an inventor/I am a sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain inventions(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled STEVIA-DERIVED MOLECULES, METHODS OF OBTAINING SUCH MOLECULES, AND USES OF THE SAME, and filed in the United States Patent Office as Application Number 16/764,336, on May 14, 2020 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Application Number PCT/US2018/054631, on May 10, 2018 (Attorney's Docket No(s): 6103.SWT US 2 and 6103.SWT PCT 2 (which hereinafter is/are referred to as "Patent Application(s)"):

Siddharha PURKAYASTHA, , 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807;

Avetik Markosyan, 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807;

Siew Yin CHOW, 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807; and

Khairuf NIZAM BIN NAWI, 10 Findeme Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807

I/We made certain invention(s) set forth in said Patent Application(s) while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to PureCircle USA Inc., having a place of business at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154, or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to PureCircle USA Inc. or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I/we assign to PureCircle USA Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said Patent Application(s), all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said Patent Application(s) in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. My/our entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in PureCircle USA Inc. . I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s) (including said Patent Application(s)), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest

REEL: 060624 FRAME: 0571

		the state of		the second second	
11 4 4 11 11	nan	2.1.155	A 12 / S 4	3.5WT	1.10

the enjoyment of the rights assigned to PureCircle USA Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said PureCircle USA Inc. may direct.

I/We request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said certain invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in the Patent Application(s) (hereinafter "Patent(s)") to PureCircle USA Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Siddhartha PURKAYAS	THA	Date	etas energiasas galasgas Referencias Tala	
Signed				Till a jetnice
Avetik Markosyan				
	~~		2000	
Signed: // // //				e Pagas sa est comme
Siew Yin CHOW		Date	r diring ar	Tripley Sale L
			g Bright of fire	
er en en de en viron a la comita de Signedore, en				
Khairui NLZAM BIN NA	Wi	Date	dan Jawa Jawa Jaka Tanggaran	
	es proprieta de la companya de la c La companya de la co			
	and the second s			Alama is selected
	2			

PATENT REEL: 060624 FRAME: 0572